Contract Change Order #1

Wharton Asphalt LLC
South 80™ Street West Paving

The original contract went into effect on August 26, 2025.
This Change Order reconciles the bid and final quantities. Asphalt pavement quantity was extended

to address additional paving. Traffic control was reduced as some of the work was completed
concurrent to a County road closure.

Original contract amount $46,335.00
Change Order #1 $24,356.48
New Contract Amount $67,691.48

All other terms of the contract will remain the same.

COUNTY: CONTRACTOR
Yellowstone County Wharton Asphalt LLC
Billings, MT 59101 Billings, MT 5910

;/“

o [ /

Mark Morse, Chair Ed Wharton
Board of County Commissioners Owner
ATTEST:

leff Martin, Clerk and Recorder



